Notice of Meeting Polk City | Parks Commission ******************************

October 5, 2020 | 6:00 pm Due to Covid-19 Parks Commission will meet via ZOOM Public Meeting participation is via phone only Call in local 515-329-8019 Toll-Free 833-329-8019 Participant Code 593054

Tentative Meeting Agenda

Amy Bentley / Chair

Holly Motsch / Vice Chair

Parks Commission Members: Kelley Haaland |Steve Karsjen |Josh Reed |Ashley Delaney |Stephanie Campbell

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes of September 8, 2020
- 4. Audience items: Items not on the agenda will be discussed at this time
- 5. Consider recommendation to Council to approve Polk City Community Foundation gift
- 6. Discuss 9-28-2020 Council land acquisition
- 7. Discuss 3rd & Davis property sale public hearing (10-12-2020)
- 8. Review Parks Commission roles and responsibilities
- 9. Reports & Particulars

Council Liaison, Commission, and Staff

10. Adjourn until November 2, 2020